

January 2nd, 2014

Dear WAKO Member,

WAKO Canada is excited to announce that it has again collaborated with the TORONTO PRO SUPERSHOW to host our third multi-sport extravaganza in the heart of Toronto Canada! The 2014 edition of the Supershow will feature the first WAKO North American Open Kickboxing Championship!

The WAKO Championship will be open to athletes from all countries!

We welcome everyone to the cosmopolitan city of Toronto, Canada. Toronto is a city rich with cultures from around the world. The Championship is located in the main part of the city so all tourist attraction and shopping can be found around the corner from the event.

The 2014 Championship will host the WAKO Kickboxing Disciplines:

Light Contact - KICK-LIGHT - Full Contact - Low Kick - K1

The Toronto Supershow has modeled itself after the *Arnold Classic* with a series of sporting competitions under the same roof. The combative sports will be in one hall, other regular events in the SUPERSHOW will include:

Powerlifting – Arm Wrestling – Strength Contests Women's Fitness - Women's Bodybuilding Men's Bodybuilding – Amateur and PRO

For more information on the PRO SUPERSHOW events please go to the event website:

www.torontoprosupershow.com

<u>To register for the tournament, use the enclosed registration forms</u>. There is a <u>separate form</u> for each athlete. Please make copies if needed. **The registration deadline is April 4**th!

All teams must book themselves into the North American Championship Host Hotel directly: **Bond Place Hotel** - 65 Dundas Street East | Toronto, Ontario | Phone Number +1 (416) 362.6063. Mention the **North American Kickboxing Championship** when booking.

Expect lots of media coming to cover the first North American Championship. Make this a holiday trip for your athletes and team! You can participate in the WAKO tournament; watch other sporting events – all while enjoying the excitement of downtown Toronto! Be a part of history!

If you require any information or assistance please contact our Office.

Mr. Muzammal Nawaz
WAKO Canada Administration



